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HONORABLE MARSHA J. PECHMAN

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE
INTERVAL LICENSING LLC,
CASE NO. 2:10-cv-01385-MJP
Plaintiff,
DECLARATION OF SHANNON M.
V. JOST IN SUPPORT OF
DEFENDANTS’ OPPOSITION TO
AQOL, INC,, et al., PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO LIFT
STAY ON ’314/°652 PATENT TRACK
Defendants.
Note on Motion Calendar: May 11,
2012
ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED
INTERVAL LICENSING LLC,
CASE NO. C11-708-MJP
Plaintiff,
LEAD CASE NO. C10-1385-MJP
V.
APPLE, INC.,
Defendant.
INTERVAL LICENSING LLC,
CASE NO. C11-711-MJP
Plaintift,
LEAD CASE NO. C10-1385-MJP
V.
GOOGLE INC,,
Defendant.
DECLARATION OF SHANNON M. JOST IN SUPPORT OF STOKES LAWRENCE, P.S.

DEFENDANTS’ OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO LIFT STAY S0/ THAVENUE surte doce
ON *314/°652 PATENT TRACK - 2:10-cv-01385-MJP (206) 626-6000




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Case 2:10-cv-01385-MJP Document 264 Filed 05/07/12 Page 2 of 5

INTERVAL LICENSING LLC,
CASE NO. C11-716-MJP
Plaintiff,
LEAD CASE NO. C10-1385-MJP
V.
YAHOO! INC.,
Defendant.

I, Shannon M. Jost, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, hereby declare that:

1. I am a shareholder with the law firm of Stokes Lawrence, P.S., which firm
represents the Defendants Google, Inc. and YouTube LLC in this action.

2 I submit this declaration in support of the Defendants’ Opposition to Plaintiff’s
Motion to Lift Stay on *314/°652 Patent Track.

Bp I have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein, and would testify
accordingly if called to do so.

4, Attached as Exhibit 1 hereto is a copy of the Third Party Requester’s Corrected
Brief on Appeal Under 37 C.F.R. § 41.67 in the inter partes reexamination of U.S. Patent No.
6,788,314, Control No. 95/001,577, dated April 3, 2012.

i Attached as Exhibit 2 hereto is a copy of the Patent Owner’s Response to Final
Office Action Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.530 in the ex parte reexamination of U.S. Patent No.
6,034,652, Control No. 90/011,576, dated March 19, 2012.

6. Attached as Exhibit 3 hereto is a copy of the Final Office Action in the ex parte
reexamination of U.S. Patent No. 6,034,652, Control No. 90/011,576, dated January 19, 2012.

7, Attached as Exhibit 4 hereto is a copy of the Action Closing Prosecution in the
inter partes reexamination of U.S. Patent No. 6,788,314, Control No. 95/001,577, dated October
14, 2011.

8. Attached as Exhibit 5 hereto is a copy of the Office Action in the ex parte
reexamination of U.S. Patent No. 6,034,652, Control No. 90/011,576, dated October 14, 2011.
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9. Attached as Exhibit 6 hereto is a copy of the Patent Owner’s Response to First
Office Action Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.530 in the ex parte reexamination of U.S. Patent No.
6,034,652, Control No. 90/011,576, dated December 14, 2011.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on this 7th day of May, 2012.

STOKES LAWRENCE, P.S.

By: s/Shannon M. Jost

Shannon M. Jost (WSBA #32511)
Stokes Lawrence, P.S.

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4000
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 626-6000

Fax: (206) 464-1496
Shannon.jost@stokeslaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants Google Inc.
and YouTube, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 7, 2012, I caused the foregoing DECLARATION OF SHANNON
M. JOST IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS’ OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO

LIFT STAY ON °314/°652 PATENT TRACK to be:

= electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send

notification of such filing to the following:

Attorneys for Plaintiff Interval Licensing LLC
Justin A. Nelson (jnelson@susmangodfrey.com)
Eric J. Enger (eenger@hpcllp.com)

Matthew R. Berry (mberry@susmangodfrey.com)
Max L. Tribble (mtribble@susmangodfrey.com)
Michael F. Heim (mheim@hpcllp.com)

Nathan J. Davis (ndavis@hpellp.com)

Edgar G. Sargent (esargent(@susmangodfrey.com)
Oleg Elkhunovich (oelkhunovich@susmangodfrey.com)
Douglas R. Wilson (dwilson@hpcllp.com)

Niraj P. Patel (npatel@hpcllp.com)

Attorneys for OfficeMax, Inc.

Kevin C. Baumgardner (kbaumgardner@corrcronin.com)
Steven W. Fogg (sfogg@corrcronin.com)

Jeffrey D. Neumeyer (JeffNeumeyer@officemax.com)
John S. Letchinger (letchinger@wildmanharrold.com)
Douglas S. Rupert (keating@wildman.com)

Attorneys for Yahoo!

Mark P. Walters (mwalters@flhlaw.com)
Dario A. Machleidt (dmachleidt@flhlaw.com)
Francis Ho (tho@mofo.com)

Richard S. J. Hung (thung@mofo.com)
Michael Jacobs (mjacobs@mofo.com)
Matthew I. Kreeger (mkreeger@mofo.com)
Eric W. Ow (eow@mofo.com)

Gregory F. Wesner (gwesner@flhlaw.com)

Attorneys for eBay Inc., NetFlix, Inc., Office Depot, Inc. and Staples, Inc.
J. Christopher Carraway (chris.carraway@klarquist.com)

John D. Vandenberg (john.vandenberg@klarquist.com)

Arthur W. Harrigan, Jr. (arthurh@dhlt.com)

Christopher T. Wion (chrisw(@dhlt.com)

Kristin L. Cleveland (Kristin.cleveland(@klarquist.com)

Klaus H. Hamm (Klaus.hamm(@klarquist.com)

Derrick W. Toddy (derrick.toddy@klarquist.com)

Jeffrey S. Love (jeffrey.love@klarquist.com)

Attorneys for Apple Inc.
Scott T. Wilsdon (wilsdon@yarmuth.com)
Jeremy E. Roller (jroller@yarmuth.com)

DECLARATION OF SHANNON M. JOST IN SUPPORT OF STOKES LAWRENCE, P.S.
DEFENDANTS’ OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFE’S MOTION TO LIFT STAY SEi%TETM!&&%%Sﬁ;’;’?Qﬁ‘;‘i79

ON ’314/°652 PATENT TRACK - 2:10-cv-01385-MJP (206) 626-6000




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Case 2:10-cv-01385-MJP Document 264 Filed 05/07/12 Page 5 of 5

David S. Almeling (dalmeling@omm.com)
George A. Riley (griley@omm.com)

Brian M. Berliner (bberliner@omm.com)
Neil L. Yang (nyang@omm.com)

Xin-Yi Zhou (vzhou@omm.com)

Attorneys for Facebook Inc.

Christopher B. Durbin (cdurbin@cooley.com)

Heidi L. Keefe (hkeefe@cooley.com)

Elizabeth L. Stameshkin (Istameshkin(@cooley.com)
Mark R. Weinstein (mweinstein@cooley.com)
Michael G. Rhodes (mrhodes@cooley.com)

Sudhir Pala (spala@cooley.com)

Attorneys for AOL Inc.

Gerald F. Ivey (gerald.ivey@finnegan.com)

Cortney S. Alexander (cortney.alexander@finnegan.com)
Eliot C. Cook (elliot.cook@finnegan.com)

Robert L. Burns (robert.burns@finnegan.com)

Molly A. Terwilliger (mollyt@summitlaw.com)

Shannon M. Jost (WSBA #32511)
Stokes Lawrence, P.S.

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4000
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 626-6000

Fax: (206) 464-1496
Shannon.jost@stokeslaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants Google Inc. and
YouTube, LLC
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